

## Deli Star Corporation Celebrates Resilience of Employees in DSCC Day Event

The event marks the anniversary of its catastrophic fire and promises investment in community

ST. LOUIS, MO, 63110, January 11, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Deli Star Corporation, a protein manufacturing company with a thirty-seven year history in the industry, honors the third anniversary of the company-altering fire at its previous facility in Fayetteville, IL. On this day in 2021, a fire burned in the middle of the night, leaving no choice but to begin again. A core group of 25 Deli Star employees formed what was known as the "Deli Star Command Center (DSCC)" to rebuild, reenvision, and reinvent.



The remaining members of the Deli Star Command Center with the Siegel family and Kevin Bailey, from the Mayor's Office.

Mayor Tishaura Jones issued a proclamation commemorating January 11 as "DSCC Day", honoring the resilience of the Deli Star Command Center employees and the employees who

"

Good things can come from fire. This day is about honoring the past and recognizing the promise of the future."

Justin Siegel

would later join. Three years later, Justin Siegel, CEO, intends to celebrate the good that comes from fire with the nearly 150 employees that work at Deli Star today during DSCC Day events at the production facility. Mayor Jones and Alderwoman Daniela Vazquez, representing the 6th ward, have been invited to attend.

"Good things can come from fire. This day is about honoring the past and recognizing the promise of the

future. We honor the resilience of those who gave their time, sweat, and tears to the efforts of rebuilding, and we take responsibility for creating a better future," says Siegel.

Since that fateful day, Deli Star has built a state-of-the-art production facility, where it has

produced 23 million pounds of protein, hired over 100 new employees, increased minimum wage across the board, expanded benefits to include health and mental health services, thus promising to be an employer of choice for manufacturing in the St. Louis region.

Deli Star is committed to being a responsible corporate citizen in St. Louis, and announces the promotion of Emily Zevely to Director of Community Impact to further the relationship of Deli Star with the St. Louis community. Zevely has a track record of designing programs and managing projects for nonprofit and education organizations locally and nationally, and will be responsible for Deli Star's ESG strategy and community partnerships. Deli Star is proud to partner with St. Louis Foodbank, Saint Louis Public Schools, the St. Louis Public Schools Foundation, and St. Louis University, and looks forward to increased partnerships in the years to come.

For more information about Deli Star, visit DeliStarCorp.com.

## About Deli Star Corporation

Deli Star is a people-first, family-owned protein ingredient supplier to sandwich, salad, and prepared meal makers. The company pairs its "fresh, never frozen" business model with its food science and culinary expertise to deliver protein with integrity - simplified, quality, and ready-to-use solutions with unparalleled refrigerated shelf life. Deli Star's pioneering techniques, formulas, and Fresh Sous Vide™ and Steam Post Pasteurization (SPP™) processes uphold and elevate standards for the utmost food safety, quality, nutrition, and taste. Located in St. Louis, MO, Deli Star is a B2B-focused supplier with a national distribution footprint. Since 1987, Deli Star has been discovering new and better ways of producing health, happiness, and the joy of food. More information about Deli Star can be found at DeliStarCorp.com.

Emily Zevely
Deli Star Corporation
+1 314-497-9255
email us here
Visit us on social media:
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/680701006

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.